

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26296/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 01/09/2011 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RCR No.264/2010

CHAMANLAL

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

YASHPAL BATRA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 26/09/2011      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)      Mr.    Vishwajit Singh, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Abhindra Maheshwari, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Ritesh Agarwal, Adv.  
                                 Ms.    Veera Kaul Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice to the respondent.

The execution of the eviction order will stand stayed until further orders subject to the condition that the petitioner shall deposit with the High Court use and occupation charges @ Rs. 50,000/- per month from the date of passing of the impugned eviction order until further orders.

The arrears of such use and occupation charges shall be deposited within four weeks from today.

(Deepak Mansukhani)      (Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master                      Court Master