

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26296/2011

CHAMANLAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YASHPAL BATRA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 17/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sameer Sodhi,Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.A. Krishna Moorthy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted by both sides that the SLP has been filed against interlocutory order and pending proceeding, the High Court has determined the issue and hence the SLP has become infructuous. Ld. counsel for the petitioner seeks a week's time for filing a proper application/letter for withdrawal of the SLP. Granted.

List the matter on 28.2.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar