

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26296/2011

CHAMANLAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YASHPAL BATRA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 28/02/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhay Gupta,Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.A. Krishna Moorthy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioner has filed a letter stating that the matter has become infructuous. It is submitted by the counsel that he proposes to file a proper application for withdrawal of the SLP in regard to the objection raised by the Registry. Time granted.

List the matter on 21.3.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar